�
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:	 -55°C to +125°C
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT:	 0 ±15%∆°C MAX.
TEMPERATURE VOLTAGE COEFFICIENT:	 X7R not applicable
DISSIPATION FACTOR:	 For 50 volts and 100 volts: 2.5% MAX.;
	 For 25 volts: 3.0% MAX.; For 16 volts: 3.5% MAX.;
	 For 10 volts: 5.0% MAX.; 	 For 6.3 volts: 10% MAX.
	 For values > 10µF and voltages ≤ 10V, the D.F. is 10% MAX.

		  201 = 200 VDCW		  values below
		  251 = 250 VDCW		  10 pF only.
How To Order
	 SIZE	 01005	 0201*	 0402*	 0603	 0805	 1206	 1210	 1812	 2221
	 TAPE SIZE	 8mm	 8mm	 8mm	 8mm	 8mm	 8mm	 8mm	 12mm	 12mm
	 MIN QTY	 20,000†	 15,000	 5000	 3000	 2000	 2000	 1000	 1000	 1000
	 PER REEL
	 MAX QTY	 20,000†	 15,000	 10,000	 4000	 5000	 5000	 5000	 3000	 1000
	 PER REEL
7 in. Reel Quantities**
*�*	 Quantity dependent on Chip Thickness
*	 0201 and 0402 Pitch (“P”) is .079" ± .004" (2.0 ± 0.1mm)
†	 Smaller quantities may be available. Please contact your sales person.
Taping
Specifications
	 SIZE	 A	 B	 W	 F	 E	 Po	 Pz	 D	 To	 T	 P
	 	 1.48 ± 0.2	 2.3 ± 0.2	 8.0 ± 0.2	 3.5 ± .0.1	 1.75 ± 0.1	 4.0 ± 0.1	 2.0 ± 0.05	 1.5 + 0.1	 2.5 max	 0.6 max	 4.0 ± 0.1
	 0805	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - 0.0
	 	 (.058 ± .008)	 (.091 ± .008)	 (.315 ± .008)	 (.138 ± .004)	 (.069 ± .004)	 (.157 ± .004)	 (.079 ± .002)	 (.06 + .004)	 (.098 max)	 (.024 max)	 (.157 ± .004)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - .000
	 	 2.0 ± 0.2	 3.6 ± 0.2	 8.0 ± 0.2	 3.5 ± .0.1	 1.75 ± 0.1	 4.0 ± 0.1	 2.0 ± 0.05	 1.5 + 0.1	 2.5 max	 0.6 max	 4.0 ± 0.1
	 1206	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - 0.0
	 	 (.079 ± .008)	 (.142 ± .008)	 (.315 ± .008)	 (.138 ± .004)	 (.069 ± .004)	 (.157 ± .004)	 (.079 ± .002)	 (.06 + .004)	 (.098 max)	 (.024 max)	 (.157 ± .004)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - .000
	 	 2.9 ± 0.2	 3.6 ± 0.2	 8.0 ± 0.2	 3.5 ± .0.1	 1.75 ± 0.1	 4.0 ± 0.1	 2.0 ± 0.05	 1.5 + 0.1	 2.5 max	 0.6 max	 4.0 ± 0.1
	 1210	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - 0.0
	 	 (.114 ± .008)	 (.142 ± .008)	 (.315 ± .008)	 (.138 ± .004)	 (.069 ± .004)	 (.157 ± .004)	 (.079 ± .002)	 (.06 + .004)	 (.098 max)	 (.024 max)	 (.157 ± .004)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - .000
	 	 3.6 ± 0.2	 4.9 ± 0.2	 12.0 ± 0.3	 5.6 ± .0.1	 1.75 ± 0.1	 4.0 ± 0.1	 2.0 ± 0.05	 1.5 + 0.1	 3.8 max	 0.6 max	 8.0 ± 0.1
	 1812	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - 0.0
	 	 (.142 ± .008)	 (.193 ± .008)	 (.472 ± .012)	 (.221 ± .004)	 (.069 ± .004)	 (.157 ± .004)	 (.079 ± .002)	 (.06 + .004)	 (.150 max)	 (.024 max)	 (.315 ± .004)
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 		 	       - .000
Embossed
Carrier
Dimensions
(8mm
 & 12mm)
�
** 0201 and 0402
size capacitors
cannot be marked
Please Note: Venkel offers Engineering Kits for this product. See page 117 for details.
All tape and reel
specifications must
be adhered to per
EIA-481-1-A as
noted and stated in
the Chip Resistor
section on page 61.
‡ Pd/Ag & Gold terminations have limited values
available. Please consult your salesperson.
NOTE: See the Web site for soldering information. 0603 size and smaller are not recommended for wave soldering.
† See pages 20-21 for our standard High Voltage Ceramic Chip Capacitors.
�
Ceramic Chip Capacitors
NP0/C0G Dielectric
T
L
W
END
BAND
	 Values that are typically available.
25V 	 Available in 25V only.
Note:  * For additional values that may be available, please consult your salesperson.
(All measurements in inches)
Size 01005 (± 0.0008) 0201 (± 0.002) 0402 (± 0.004) 0504 (± 0.008) 0603 (± 0.006) 0805 (± 0.008) 1206 (± 0.008) 1210 (±0.008) 1812 (±0.012)
L .016 .024 .040 .053 .063 .080 .126 .126 .177